

# Town of Simsbury

933 HOPMEADOW STREET

**SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070** 

Office of Community Planning and Development

## REVISED AGENDA

CONSERVATION COMMISSION/INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES AGENCY Tuesday, May 7, 2024 – 7:00 p.m.

Simsbury Public Library – FSPL Room 725 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, CT, 06070

#### CALL TO ORDER & ROLL CALL

## APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• April 2, 2024 regular meeting

## NEW APPLICATIONS FOR RECEIPT AND DETERMINATION OF SIGNIFICANCE

• **Application CC #24-13** of Daniel Mutarelli, applicant and owner, for a wetland permit to allow grading and fill within wetland soils in the front yard at <u>29 Park Road</u> (Assessor's Map D17, Block 420, Lot 022) Simsbury, CT 06070, zone R-40.

## PUBLIC HEARING AND/OR ACTION ON APPLICATIONS

#### OLD COMMISSION BUSINESS

# **AGENT ACTIONS**

- **Application CC #24-11** of Timothy and Caitlin Brown, applicant and owner, for a wetland permit to allow installation of an +/- 8'x 8' chicken coop and a +/- 10' x 10' shed within the upland review area at 14 Meadow Crossing. (Assessor's Map C03, Block 203, Lot 021) Simsbury, CT 06070, zone R-40 OS.
- **Application CC #24-12** of David Griffin and Emily Bonazelli, applicant and owner, for a wetland permit for construction of a +/- 12' x 16' shed within the upland review area at <u>24</u> Musket Trail. (Assessor's Map G06, Block 103, Lot 045) Simsbury, CT 06070, zone R-40 OS.
- **Application CC #24-14** of Gianni Perdikis, applicant, and Town of Simsbury, owner, for a wetland permit for installation of 3 birdhouses, 2 of which are in the upland review area at <u>725 Hopmeadow Street (Simsbury Library</u>). (Assessor's Map G10, Block 203, Lot 049)

## **CONSERVATION BUSINESS**

- DEEP Permit for Pesticide Use in State Waters Update
- Appointment of Commission Member to Plan Implementation Committee
- Dark Skies Regulation Draft Letter to Zoning Commission

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

How to view application materials:

Visit: <a href="https://www.simsbury-ct.gov/conservation-commission-inland-wetlands-agency">https://www.simsbury-ct.gov/conservation-commission-inland-wetlands-agency</a>